

# Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

2-17-1969

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (champlin)

Henri Temianka

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

#### **Recommended Citation**

Temianka, Henri, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (champlin)" (1969). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 583.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/583

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:laughtin@chapman.edu">laughtin@chapman.edu</a>.

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (champlin)

## Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

### Keywords

Henri Temianka, Charles Champlin, February 17, 1969, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie

17 February, 1969

Mr. Charles Champlin,
Entertainment Editor
Los Angeles Times
Times-Mirror Square
Los Angeles, California 90053

Dear Mr. Champlin:

I take pleasure in sending you the enclosed article and hope that you like it.

Yours most cordially,

Henri Temianka

MT/ap enclosure

> 2915 Patricia Avenue Los Angeles 90064

Commissioner from Champles to
use the ashib march 2.
We acknowledgment of article
of letter.

[[Henri Temianka Correspondence Charles Champlin Letter #1]]

[[Page 1 – Letter]]

[[Top portion of letter typed]]

Commitment from Champlin to use the article March 2 no acknowledgment of article or letters